
To 
The Principal, 
University College of Commerce & Business Management, Osmania University, 
Hyderabad - 500 007. 

Sir, 
Tam desired to communicate the approval of the University for the following Almanac of MBA (Day), MBA 

(Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) for ll & IV Semesters (2025-26): 
MBA (Day). MBA (Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) l!l Semester (2025-26) 

1 

2 

Istat./Acad. /2025 

3 

8 

1 

4. 

5. 

6 

2 

3 

4. 

Sub- Osmania University -Almanac for MBA (Day), MBA (Technology Management) 
& MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) Ill & IV Semesters (2025-26)-Approval 
Communicated-Reg. 

Ref- Letter No. 31 1/DFM/OUI2025 dated August 04, 2025 received from Dean, 
Faculty of Management, OU 

Commencement of Classes 
Last date for readmission 

Dassehra short vacation 

8 Last date of Instructions 

10. Commencement of Examinations 

Reopening after Dassehra Vacation 
5.| Internal Assessment 
6 I|Internal Assessment 

7.||l Internal Assessment 

Preparatory Holidays 

Commencement of Classes 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD-500007 

Last date for readmission 

I Internal Assessment 

MBA (Day), MBA (Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) IV Semester (2025-26) 

Il Internal Assessment 
Ill Internal Assessment 

Last date of Instruction 

7. | Preparatory Holidays 
Commencement of Examinations 

25-08-2025 

30-08-2025 
28-09-2025 to 05-10-2025 

06-10-2025 

August 12, 2025 

13-10-2025 to 18-10-2025 

10-11-2025 to 15-11-2025 
08-12-2025 to 15-12-2025 

23-12-2025 
24-12-2025 to 28-12-2025 

29-12-2025 

27-01-2026 
31-01-2026 

23-02-2026 to 28-02-2026 
23-03-2026 to 30-03-2026 

20-04-2026 to 25-04-2026 

23-05-2026 

24-05-2026 to 31-05-2026 
01-06-2026 

Yours sincerely, 

DEPUTY REG0STRAR 

(Academic) 
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