

No. Stat./Acad./2025

August 12, 2025

To
The Principal,
University College of Commerce & Business Management,
Osmania University,
Hyderabad – 500 007.

Sub - Osmania University - Almanac for MBA (Day), MBA (Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) III & IV Semesters (2025-26)-Approval-Communicated-Reg.

Ref - Letter No. 311/DFM/OU/2025 dated August 04, 2025 received from Dean, Faculty of Management, OU

Sir,

I am desired to communicate the approval of the University for the following Almanac of MBA (Day), MBA (Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) for III & IV Semesters (2025-26):

MBA (Day), MBA (Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) III Semester (2025-26)

		Taron managoment, in comean
1	Commencement of Classes	25-08-2025
2	Last date for readmission	30-08-2025
3.	Dassehra short vacation	28-09-2025 to 05-10-2025
4.	Reopening after Dassehra Vacation	06-10-2025
5.	I Internal Assessment	13-10-2025 to 18-10-2025
6.	II Internal Assessment	10-11-2025 to 15-11-2025
7.	III Internal Assessment	08-12-2025 to 15-12-2025
8.	Last date of Instructions	23-12-2025
9.	Preparatory Holidays	24-12-2025 to 28-12-2025
10.	Commencement of Examinations	29-12-2025

MBA (Day), MBA (Technology Management) & MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) IV Semester (2025-26)

141		day), with tree interest management, a ment	
	1.	Commencement of Classes	27-01-2026
ı	2.	Last date for readmission	31-01-2026
İ	3.	I Internal Assessment	23-02-2026 to 28-02-2026
t	4.	II Internal Assessment	23-03-2026 to 30-03-2026
t	5.	III Internal Assessment	20-04-2026 to 25-04-2026
r	6.	Last date of Instruction	23-05-2026
H	7	Preparatory Holidays	24-05-2026 to 31-05-2026
r	8.	Commencement of Examinations	01-06-2026

Yours sincerely,

DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(Academic)